

October 4, 2024

September 30

Call for report of condition of all state chartered banks and trust companies was issued as of the close of business on September 30, 2024.

September 30

Certificate of Authority No. 6075 issued to **PEOPLES BANK OF ALTENBURG**, Altenburg, Perry County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to maintain and operate a separate branch at 750 South Perryville Blvd., Perryville, Perry County, Missouri.

September 30

THE BANK OF ORRICK, Orrick, Ray County, Missouri has been authorized to change its corporate title to TBO BANK, to be effective October 4, 2024. Amended Certificate of Authority referencing the new name issued for the bank's branch.

September 30

Certificate of Authority No. 6076 issued to **AMERICAN BANK OF FREEDOM**, Wellsville, Montgomery County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to maintain and operate a separate branch at 7275 S. Havana Street, Centennial, Arapahoe County, Colorado.

October 2

The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge **ARLO INTERIM BANK**, Springfield, Greene County, Missouri, with and into **SYSTEMATIC SAVINGS BANK**, Springfield, Greene County, Missouri, (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of **SYSTEMATIC SAVINGS BANK**, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of **SYSTEMATIC SAVINGS BANK**, Springfield, Greene County, Missouri under the corporate title of **ARLO BANK**. The merger was effective October 1, 2024.

October 3

Certificate of Authority No. 6077 issued to **STERLING BANK**, Poplar Bluff, Butler County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to maintain and operate a separate branch at 1811 Rahling Road, Suite 110, Little Rock, Pulaski County, Arkansas.

October 4

The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge KAHOKA STATE BANK, Kahoka, Clark County, Missouri with and into EXCHANGE BANK OF NORTHEAST MISSOURI, Kahoka, Clark County, Missouri (the surviving bank) under the Articles of Agreement of EXCHANGE BANK OF NORTHEAST MISSOURI, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of EXCHANGE BANK OF NORTHEAST MISSOURI, Kahoka, Clark County, Missouri. The merger to be effective following close of business October 4, 2024.

mis Mu

Commissioner